BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 512-535-100
Issue 4, March 1969
AT & TCo Standard
3A COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
( HOSPITAL INTERPHONE)
IDENTIFICATION

ISS 4, SECTION 512-535-100
TABlE B
ORDERING GUIDE FOR PATIENT TElEPHONE SET (FIG. 4)
EOUIPMENT DUCII"tOH
AEl* Telephon~ base for pntir•nt telcphono• set. Furnisht>cl with: onP 6 (t
Tdephone Baso• M 2ER n u rsc ca 11 cord : P -21 F291 (ht'clding) elamp: and one J on~•·
53A lamp.
AE2* Same as AJ::l exct•pt equipped with a message wailin~ lamp.
Telephone Bas<·
~20A• Slund11rd rotary diu) TRJ:MLTNE hnndsPt. Availablr in sume colo•·~
Hand TPit•phonc >ts lc lCJ>hone base. A hand telephon!' set must be orMred separately
St>t for •·ach telephone base. Can be used with either AE I or AJ::2 to·IP-
phone base.
22'208* Same ns :l~OA hand tPlephone set <'Xtcpt equip]wd with TOtJ('IJ.
..,
!land Telt>Jihonc TONE dial. 2220B hand telephotw ~ct is rt·conmwrt<led to rq>l:tr·•·
Set ~~~OA hand telt~phon<• set.
M2ER• A\·ailablc in 6- or 11-rt lt•ngths and in same color> as tt•lt•phone base
:"urse Call Cord One must be ordered $l'parately if two cords are rl'quired at a pa-
tient" telephone st'l. All cord• mnrwfodured prior to 11-68 •huu/d
bv rtplaced.
P-21 F291 !:sed to fasten nurse cull cord to patient's bedding. Must be onh•rcd
Clnmp in snm(• quantity~~~ separately ordered 1112ER nurse call cords.
T>-180032 Tn,t;dlcd locally to proddt> optional data jack in AEI ur A 1-;2 tc le·
1\ir of Parts phone base. Must lw ordered srparalcl~·.
A12D 12-pnit· cable to connN·t patient [(')t•phonc set to t•quipmcnt rabitwt.
Connector Cubic Availnlllr double-plug-ended in 30-. SO-, 100-. an<l :!00-foot lengths,
and singlP-plug-ended in 13-. 50-. and 100-foot lengths.
*Sprl'if.\• color- availnblt• in:
-51 Green -G I Light gray
-58 \\'hite -62 Aqua blue
.Gn Light bci~c -64 Turquoi~e
7. OPERATING FEATURES
lal ~ur.;;e rontrul Con~Ol(':
•I 1 1'.\TIE:-\T t:-.:n;Jti'IIO:\E plan'' ~onsole
in interphmw mode.
1:!1 ll:\-tlf'f'.\'lll.-t'Ontroh; for :{-IYI"' speakt>r·
phont·.
(31 ){)';~tOTr-: .-\:-\Sin:Jt O"'F-0:-l turnbutlon
audihlt.· :-;ignal 1 rtlm.-f<.·r ke~· wlwn n•nmle
an~wt'r nptifln is prn\'idt•cl.
!~I 1'.\TIE:\T C.\1.1. L0-111-J>ali•·nt call
t•olumt• control.
111 :\l'Jtsr n•l pushhutton u"'l to ,;gnal
nur~:-;. t'on~ul(· of n·que~t for atlt•ntinn.
Page 5
SECTION 512·535-100
(21 PRIVATE- pushbutton used to cutoff (5) Recall switch-small rectanJ..'ll lar pushhutwn
locatt·rl he low rlial of rlial -in-handset. l'serl
to break line circuit and obtain dial tone
without returning handset to base.
transmitter in patient set. Room conver­
sation cannot be mon itored at nurse console.
t\ursc can bt· hNird from loudspeaker in patient
set.
8. ASSOCIATED APPARATUS OR EQUIPMENT
r.:l) NOR~! A L-pushbutton used to release
PRI\'.\Tt:: pushbutton and restore set to
normal interphone operation.
• 2012R 'l'ransformer- used w suppl~ power
to ;;;;.type control unit. One required for
each control unit provided.
f·ll Btl! :';ystem St>al- pushbutlon nurse call
hullon r~lease . l'sed to cancel ::--TRSE
call from patient set.
• 55-t~·pe l'onu·ol L'nit-control unit for :1-LYP<'
spcakerphont•. l is" :;;;A for :t-\ sru'akerphone;
:;:;R for :m sp<'akPrphon~.
TABLE C
ORDERING GUIDE FOR EQUIPMENT CABINET (FIG. 5)
£QUIPM£NT DESCRIPTION
J53038A-1. List 1 Equipment cabinet fully wired to accept up to 40 interphone station
line circuit packs. Furnished with either a .J86731D, List 1 (10JG) or
19CI r>ower supply; 57B control unit: KS-15900. List 1 interrupter;
three J530a8B, List l (patient station) cardholders: one J53038C.
Ust 1 (common circuit) cardholder; and circuit t>Hck' AF.J, AE2,
and AE4. The interrupter and th ree circuit packs arc shipped loose.
Or(!r.r AE3 circuit packs separately as indi<:ated bt~low.
J53038A-l, List 4 Cover <\Ssembly for cabinet. Must be ordct·cd separately.
AE3 lnterphone (patient) station line circuit pack. One required for each
Circuit Pack interphonc station (maximum of 40 pet· eq uipment cabin~l). Must be
ordered separate ly.
.Tn3038A-I, List 2 t:nit req uired for installation in List I equipment cabinet to provide
up to four 1A2 key telephone system CO or PBX line terminations
at nurses contro l conso le. Includes a KS-19175, List 1 intenupter
(shipped loose) . One 400-type KTU per CO or PBX lint• must be
ordered separately.
Page b
..
• • •
·• "• ' •
' "~--~~=:1 \_~· I ·tot c
1
kt) ,. ll. -----­
'• ttJLJ)l ---------- .
F1g 2 J53038E, list 1 Con•ole ( Rotary Dial)
.a.:-::.P:.- .. .S
Ftg 3 JS3038E. List 2 Console t TOUCH -TONE) With
760A loud•peaker for Speakerphone
f ~ -2'